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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eleven districts and a net of 
$326 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 31. 

The principal net decreases were $90 million in loans to retail trade, 
$81 million to manufacturers of machinery, $29 million to manufacturers of "other" 
durable goods, $28 million to commodity dealers, $26 million to "all other" types of 
business concerns, and $24 million to the construction industry. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $23 million in loans to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

and 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Aug.. 24, 
6-29-66 6-30-65 

Aug. 31, Aug.. 24, Sept. 1, to to 
I9662/* 1966B/ 19652/ 8-31-662/ 9-1-65 

(In millions of dollars) 

1,085 + 293 — - 9 
3,677 - 81 + 961 +134 - 25 
1,719 + 23 + 538 +192 +115 
1,641 - 17 + 336 + 39 + 20 
1,954 - 29 + 448 + 51 + 68 

2,150 - 22 + 575 - 83 - 55 
2,248 + 17 + 349 +149 +205 
1,780 + 3 + 488 - 87 + 61 
2,111 - 14 + 484 - 24 - 76 
1,565 - 1 + 373 +100 + 97 

3,870 - 15 + 568 + 69 - 48 

1,207 - 28 + 138 + 59 + 30 
2,815 + 9 + 272 - 13 + 10 
3,304 - 90 + 324 -216 -194 

6,414 - 1 + 1,238 + 74 + 7 
2,694 - 24 + 147 - 16 + 26 

377 - 10 - 374 - 87 -131 

6,702 - 26 + 651 - 66 + 93 

47,313 -306 + 7,809 +275 +194 
10.981 - 20 + 3,498 -227 - 54 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 58,294 -326 +11,307 + 48 +l4o 

g/ Preliminary. 
* San Francisco District classified loans are as of August 24. 
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H.12(a) CC££*ERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 31, 1966 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

I lining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts P/ 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San Fran-
cisco P/* 

(In millions of dollars) 

1,085 
3,677 
1,719 
1,641 
1,954 

22 
155 
54 
68 
56 

582 
1,719 
828 
499 
835 

29 
142 
33 
126 
66 

175 
275 
195 
222 
118 

15 
31 
22 
33 
42 

20 
54 
33 
51 
61 

138 
876 
281 
351 
279 

14 
36 
10 
26 
4l 

7 
32 
4 
27 
39 

8 
17 
9 
31 
38 

23 
30 
18 
55 
56 

52 
310 
232 
152 
323 

2,150 
2,248 
1,780 
2,111 
1,565 

76 
279 
10 
54 
110 

767 
1,114 
767 

1,402 
709 

76 
113 
38 
63 
64 

94 
78 
171 
178 
131 

29 
134 
6 
39 
31 

101 
132 
21 
40 
38 

384 
191 
346 
199 
241 

85 
78 
19 
25 
43 

67 
22 
28 
5 
33 

66 
13 
26 
11 
23 

49 
23 
103 
24 
33 

356 
71 
245 
71 
109 

3,870 31 2,355 42 l4l 4 48 530 29 6 136 413 135 

1,207 
2,815 
3,304 

77 
189 
224 

522 
993 
976 

32 
119 
175 

37 
191 
210 

54 
102 
135 

42 
190 
251 

135 
336 
320 

60 
79 
115 

4o 
33 
91 

kQ 
99 
193 

55 
142 
149 

105 
342 
465 

6,4i4 
2,694 

195 
75 

3,640 
671 

211 
148 

372 
230 

157 
166 

199 
216 

702 
142 

138 
127 

36 
46 

107 
106 

145 
367 

512 
400 

377 9 142 19 21 1 3 31 2 1 - - 10 138 

6,702 333 2,325 288 388 190 409 711 203 138 148 523 1,046 

47,313 
10,981 

2,017 
597 

20,846 
1,494 

1,784 
223 

3,227 
558 

1,191 
701 

1,909 
218 

6,193 
1,626 

1,130 
77 

655 
4i 

1,079 
149 

2,218 
229 

5,064 
5,068 

58,294 2,6l4 22,340 2,007 3,785 1,892 2,127 7,819 1,207 696 1,228 2,447 10,132 

P/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
Classified loans are as of August 24# 
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