FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release September 7, 1966

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eleven districts and a net of \$326 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 31.

The principal net decreases were \$90 million in loans to retail trade, \$81 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$29 million to manufacturers of "other" durable goods, \$28 million to commodity dealers, \$26 million to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$24 million to the construction industry.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$23 million in loans to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative						
	Outstanding			6-29-66	6-30-65					
	Aug. 31,	Aug. 24,	Sept. 1,	to ,	to ·					
Business of Borrower	1966P/*	1966P/	1965P/	8-31-66P/	9-1-65					
DIBLICES OF POLICION	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:		•		-						
Primary metals	1,085	any disk	+ 293	*	- 9					
Machinery	3,677	- 81	+ 961	+134	- 25					
Transportation equipment	1,719	+ 23	+ 53 8	+192	+115					
Other fabricated metal products	1,641	- 17	+ 336	+ 39	+ 20					
Other durable goods	1,954	- 29	+ 448	+ 51	+ 68					
Compa amana Boom										
Nondurable goods manufacturing:		00		92	ce					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,150	- 22	+ 575	- 83	- 55					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,248	+ 17	+ 349	+149	+205					
Petroleum refining	1,780	+ 3	+ 488	- 87	+ 61					
Chemicals and rubber	2,111	- 14	+ 484	- 24	- 7 6					
Other nondurable goods	1,565	- 1	+ 373	+100	+ 97					
art to the Second of the Comment										
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,870	- 15	+ 568	+ 69	- 48					
and natural Res	3,010	_,								
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,207	- 28	+ 138	+ 5 9	+ 30					
Other wholesale	2,815	+ 9	+ 272	- 13	+ 10					
Retail	3,304	- 90	+ 324	-216	-194					
*										
Transportation, communication, and	6 1 ml	_		. ed.						
other public utilities	6,414	- 1	+ 1,238	+ 74	+ 7 + 26					
Construction	2,694	- 24	+ 147	- 16	+ 26					
All other:			al	0~	303					
Bankers acceptances	377	- 10	- 374	- 87	-131					
, All other types of business,	(====	00	. 653	- 66	+ 03					
mainly services	6,702	<u>- 26</u>	+ 651	- 00	+ 93					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	47,313	- 306	+ 7,809	+275	+194					
Total classified loans	10,981	- 20	+ 3,498	-227	- 54					
Total unclassified loans	10,301		·							
. Total commercial and industrial										
loans	58,294	-326	+11,307	+ 48	+140					
Todita)~ , -).	J -	,5-1							

p Preliminary.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{*} San Francisco District classified loans are as of August 24.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 31, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	L	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
Durable goods manufacturing:					(In m	illions	of dolla	ars)					
Primary metals	1,085	22	582	29	175	15	20	138	14	7	8	23	52
Machinery	3,677	155	1,719	142	275	31	54	876	36	32 4	17	30 18	310
Transportation equipment	1,719	54 68	828	33 126	195 222	22 33	33 51	281 351	10 26	27	9 31	10 55	232 152
Other fabricated metal products	1,641	56	499 835	66	118	33 42	61	279	41	39	38	55 56	323
Other durable goods	1,974	الر	037		110		01	-17		37	50	,-	3–3
Mondurable goods manufacturing:					-1			o01.	0.5	(5	66	1.0	356
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,150	76	767	76	94 78	29 134	101 132	384	85 78	67 22	13	49 23	350 71
Textiles, apparel, & leather	2,248	279	1,114 767	113	70 171	134	21	191 346	19	28	26	103	245
Petroleum refining	1,780 2,111	10 54	1,402	38 63	178	39	40	199	25	5	11	24	71
Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,565	110	709	64	131	31	38	241	43	33	23	33	109
Other Hondurable goods	_,,,,,		1-2			•	-						
Mining, including crude	- 0=-		0.055	1.0	141	4	48	530	29	6	136	413	135
petroleum and natural gas	3,870	31	2,355	42	141	4	40	230	29	O	130	713	137
Frade: Commodity dealers	1,207	77	522	32	37	54	42	135	60	40	48	55	105
Other wholesale	2,815	189	993	119	191	102	190	336	79	33	99	142	342
Retail	3,304	224	976	175	210	135	251	320	115	91	193	149	465
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities	6,414	195	3,640	211	372	157	199	702	138	36 46	107	145	512
Construction	2,694	75	671	148	230	166	216	142	127	46	106	367	400
All other:													0
Bankers' acceptances	377	9	142	19	21	1	3	31	2	1		10	138
All other types of business,				200	000	100	1,00	711	003	138	148	523	1,046
mainly services	6,702	333	2,325	288	388	190	409	711	203	130	740	723	
Total classified loans	47,313	2,017	20,846	1,784	3,227	1,191	1,909	6,193	1,130	655	1,079	2,218	5,064
Total unclassified loans	10,981	597	1,494	223	<u> </u>	701	218	1,626	77	41	149	229	5,068
Total commercial and	E8 201	2,614	22,340	2,007	3,785	1,892	2,127	7,819	1,207	696	1,228	2,447	10,132
industrial loans	58,294	2,014	حد , ٢٠٠٥	2,001	رنا ود	1,072	۱ عد رے	1,010	<u></u>	0,0	_,	-, -	, -

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank Classified loans are as of August 24.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/